Total Adjusted Income (Loss) from Operations $   (96,733) $   (67,893) $   21,807

(1)  Adjusted income (loss) from operations excludes the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs for the three months ended
March 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015.  There were no adjustments for the three months ended March 31, 2015.

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following tables reconcile consolidated net loss from continuing operations and income (loss) from operations by segment, which are the directly
comparable financial results determined in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP), to consolidated adjusted loss from
continuing operations and adjusted income (loss) from operations by segment (non-GAAP financial measures).  Consolidated adjusted loss from
continuing operations and income (loss) from operations by segment exclude the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs.  These
financial measures are provided to enhance investors' overall understanding of the Company's current financial performance.

Reconciliation of As Reported Net Loss from Continuing Operations to Adjusted Net Loss From Continuing Operations
For the three months ended March 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Three months ended,
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

Consolidated Per Share Consolidated Per Share

Reported net loss from continuing operations $   (84,536) $   (0.56) $   (214,547) $   (1.43)

Reduction in value of assets and other items, net of tax 10,099 0.07 153,263 1.02

Adjusted net loss from continuing operations $   (74,437) $   (0.49) $   (61,284) $   (0.41)

Reconciliation of As Reported Income (Loss) from Operations to Adjusted Income (Loss) From Operations
For the three months ended March 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Three months ended, March 31, 2016
Drilling

Products
and

Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions Consolidated

Reported loss from operations $ (16,295) $   (70,535) $   (25,144) $   (59) $   (112,033)

Restructuring costs 1,478 4,844 7,111 1,867 15,300

Adjusted loss from operations $ (14,817) $   (65,691) $   (18,033) $   1,808 $   (96,733)

Three months ended, December 31, 2015

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations $ (33,126) $   (88,147) $   (54,829) $ (103,628) $   (279,730)

Reduction in value of assets 24,440 2,966 23,308 124,904 175,618
Restructuring costs 579 20,350 9,487 5,803 36,219

Adjusted income (loss) from operations $   (8,107) $   (64,831) $   (22,034) $   27,079 $   (67,893)

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/superior-energy-services-announces-first-quarter-
2016-results-300259771.html

SOURCE Superior Energy Services, Inc.

http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/superior-energy-services-announces-first-quarter-2016-results-300259771.html